



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



COMPETITIVE EXAMS CELL COMMITTEE

Guidelines:

The Committee Shall:

- Build and maintain relationships with various Government and Semi.
 Government Officers to guide the students for Competitive Exams.
- Assist students for understanding the Pattern and Nature of Question Paper.
- Provide appropriate guidance sessions of various experts.
- Invite Alumni who selected in Government Sector for encouraging live students.
- Avail the Learning Platforms and book facility for MPSC, UPSC and other Civil Services Examination.
- Conduct Practice Test for various types of competitive Exams

Barage.

Prof. B. S. Sayase

Coordinator

College of Korti Pandharpur 413304

Dr. K. J. Karande

Principal





SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



COMPETITIVE EXAMS CELL COMMITTEE

Objectives:

The Committee Shall:

- > To build and maintain relationships with various Government and Semi. Government Officers to guide the students for Competitive Exams
- > To assist students for understanding the Pattern and Nature of Question Paper
- > To provide appropriate guidance sessions of various experts.
- > To invite Alumni who selected in Government Sector for encouraging live students
- > To Avail the Learning Platforms and book facility for MPSC, UPSC and other Civil Services Examination
- > To conduct Practice Test for various types of competitive Exams
- > To arrange motivational sessions

Prof. B. S. Savase

Coordinator



Dr. K. J. Karande

Principal



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Date: 28/02/2023

NOTICE

All the COMPETITIVE EXAMS CELL COMMITTEE Members are hereby requested to attend the meeting on 01/03/2023 at 12.15 pm sharp in Board Room without fail.

Agenda:

- 1. Overview of Last meeting
- 2. Making awareness of Competitive Exams like UPSC, MPSC, Engineering Exams
- 3. Planning of Activities related to Competitive Exams
- 4. Arranging an event of IVEP Road Drive By The Indian Air Force on 06/03/2023
- 5. Any other points

Prof. B.S. Savase

Coordinator



Dr. K. J. Karande **PRINCIPAL**

1) A.S.A. - W

2) S.S. Gangonda (1) 1/2023 3) S.R. Patil - 2011. 4) N.V. khandekar (1) 1/3/2, 5) S.G. Linge (1) 01/3/2,

AGE	No.			/
ATE	/	/	/	
	-	AGE No /		

Date! 01/03/2023

Following Faculty members were present for the meeting of Competitive Exams cell on 01/03/2023 at 12:15 P.m.in Board room.

Agenda:

- 1. Overview of last meeting.
- 2. Making awareness in students for competitive exam.
- 2. Plenning of Activities 4. An event of TVEP poad Drive
- by The Indian Air Force
- 5. Any other points.
- 1. B.J. Savase Barage 2, 5.5. Gorgonda @1/5/23

 3. N.V. Khandeker My 13/13

 4. S-G. Linge \$ 1/3

 5. A.S. Aradye \$ 1/3



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING. KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Minutes of Meeting

The following issues were discussed and resolved in the Competitive Examination Cell Committee Meeting held on 01.03.2023 at 12:15 a.m. at Board Room.

Issue No. 1 Review of the previous meeting

Resolution No. 1 The review of the previous meeting has been taken and it was unanimously resolved that the activities in Semester I have been conducted smoothly.

> Proposed by: Mr. B. S. Savase Seconded by: Mr. N.V. Khandekar

Issue No. 2 Making awareness of Competitive Exams like UPSC, MPSC, and Engineering Exams

Resolution No. 3 It has been decided that all The Competitive Exam Cell coordinators will interact their departmental students and make them aware about UPSC, MPSC and Engineering Examination. Also Cell will make awareness about various scholarships and support funded by Government like SARTHI, MAHAJOTY, and BARTI etc.

> Proposed by: Mr. B. S. Savase Seconded by: Mr. N.V. Khandekar

Issue No. 3 Planning of Activities related to Competitive Exams

Resolution No. 3 It has been decided that in the Sem.-II of AY. 2022-23 The Competitive Exam Cell will plan various Guest lecturers of eminent personalities form Government and semi-government sector to guide and motivate the college students.

> Proposed by: Dr. S. G. Kulkarni Seconded by: Mr. H. S. Kulkarni

Issue No. 3 Arranging an event of IVEP Road Drive by the Indian Air Force on 06/03/2023

Resolution No. 3 It has been planned to conduct an event of IVEP Road Drive by the Indian Air Force on 06/03/2023 at College campus from 09.00 am to 04.00 Pm.

The motto of this program is

- > To interact directly with the youth and aspirants
- > Provide guidance on various career opportunities available in the Indian Air Force



Proposed by: Dr. S.D. Katekar Seconded by: Mr. B. S. Savase

PAGE No.			/
DATE	/	/	



SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KORTI, PANDHARPUR



Issue No. 4 Any other points

A, Filling of Activity report as per the Template provided by college **Resolution No. 4** It has been decided that the Activity report as per the Template provided by college will be filled by Prof. Gangonda Sir in time up to 08th march. 2023

Proposed by: Mr. B. S. Savase Seconded by: Mr. N.V. Khandekar

There were no other issue hence the meeting concluded with thanks to the chairman and the members present,

Prof. B. S. Savase Coordinator



Dr. K. J. Karande Principal